

TORRES STRAIT ISLAND DONUT 50G



Item No: N/A

Rev No: 01

Date: 27/03/2023

Page No. : 1 of 2

Author: Josh Milisits

Barcode: N/A

Product Image:



Manufacturer:

Head Office Vili' South Australia Bakery & Sales 2-14 Manchester Street Mile End South S.A 5031 Phone 61-8-8234 5711

Vili's New South Wales Bakery & Sales 22 Sammut Street Smithfield N.S.W. 2164 Phone 02 9609 5299

Export Registration No:

Establishment No. 1437 (South Australia)

Country Of Origin:



Product Description:

Traditional yeast raised donut with white icing and coloured sprinkles to resemble the Torres Strait Island Flag.s

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Thiamin, Folic Acid), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (Contains **Wheat** Gluten, Preservative E220 - **Sulphites**), Water), Water, Oil (Animal Fat, Antioxidant (E320, E310), Antifoam (E900a)), Icing (Sugar, Glucose, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Humectant (E422), Maltodextrin, Colour (E171), Vegetable Gum (E415), Emulsifier (E471), Preservative (E202)), Green Sprinkles (Sugar, **Wheat** Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (**Soyabean**), Stabiliser (E1422 From **Wheat**), Halal Gelatine, Emulsifier **Soy Lecithin**, Colours (E102, E133)), Navy Sprinkles (Sugar Vegetable Fat [Emulsifiers (E492, E322 - **Soy** Lecithin)] Glucose (From **Wheat**) Water Colours (E124, E123, E133)), White Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Glucose Syrup, Modified **Wheat** Starch (E1422), Gelatine, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (E492, E322 **Soy** Lecithin), Glucose (Contains **Wheat**) Water, Colour (E155, E122, E102, E133), Vegetable Gum (E414)), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Sugar, Fresh Yeast (Yeast, Water), Icing Stabiliser (Mineral Salts (E170, E516), Sugar, Vegetable Gum (E401), Dextrose, Maize Starch), **Milk** Powder (Skim **Milk**, **Milk** Solids), Iodised Salt, Softener (Water, Emulsifiers (E322 **Soy**, E471), Acidity Regulators (E260, E262)), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (E450, E500), **Wheat** Starch, Mineral Salt (E170)), Improver (**Wheat** Flour, **Soy** Flour, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Enzyme (Amylase))

Allergens:

Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybeans, Sulphites.

May Contain: Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Sesame Seeds

Yeast, Donut Torres Strait Island

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 1

Serving size: 50g

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
ENERGY	829kJ (198Cal)	1660kJ (396Cal)
PROTEIN	1.8g	3.6g
FAT, TOTAL	8.2g	16.3g
- SATURATED	3.3g	6.6g
CARBOHYDRATE	28.9g	57.8g
- SUGARS	17.6g	35.1g
SODIUM	116mg	233mg

TORRES STRAIT ISLAND DONUT 50G



Item No: N/A

Rev No: 01

Date: 27/03/2023

Page No. : 2 of 2

Author: Josh Milisits

Barcode: N/A

<u>Characterising Ingredients:</u>	NA	<u>Halal Status:</u>	NA
<u>Date Marking:</u>	Fresh BB: DD/MMM/YYYY Frozen BB: DD/MMM/YYYY	<u>GM Status:</u>	GM Free
<u>Primary/Secondary Packaging:</u>	Food grade polyester perforated flow wrap	<u>Advisory Warnings:</u>	Not Applicable
<u>Method of Preparation:</u>	Ready to eat	<u>Storage Conditions:</u>	Ambient
<u>Method of Preservation:</u>	Thermal Processing	<u>Distribution Method:</u>	Refrigerated food transport vehicle: Chilled - less than 5°C
<u>Shelf Life: Best Before</u>	Ambient: 3 days from the production date Frozen: 1 year stored at -18°C		
<u>Pallet Configuration:</u>			

Analytical and Sensory Criteria:

	Maximum Limits (inclusive of end of shelf life)
Escherichia Coli	< 10 cfu per g
Coliforms	< 100 cfu per g
Yeast & Moulds	< 1000 cfu per g
Bacillus cereus	< 100 cfu per g
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci	< 100 cfu per g
Salmonella	Not Detected per 25g
Listeria	Not Detected per 25g